



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15781/2024**

WINZO GAMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
along with Ms. Srishti Gupta, Ms.
Anukriti Trivedi, Mr. Kumarjeet Ray,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
along with Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

06.03.2025

CM APPL. 13653/2025 (U/O I RULE 10)

CM APPL. 13688/2025 (on behalf of the petitioner for directions)

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant/respondents, on necessary steps being taken by the applicant, through all permissible modes including electronically, returnable on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 15.04.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 6, 2025/at