



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15781/2024, CM APPLs. 66178/2024, 66180/2024,
6657/2025, 13653/2025, 13688/2025

WINZO GAMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Ms. Anukriti
Trivedi, Mr. Kumarjeet Ray, Mr.
Yashwardhan Singh, Advocates.
(through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
along with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Mr. Manpreet
Manchanda and Ms. Manisha,
Advocates for UOI.
Mr. Gurjas Narula, G.P. for UOI
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

02.05.2025

1. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 15.05.2025.
2. List in Court on 12.08.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 2, 2025/r