



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 15781/2024, CM APPL. 66178/2024, CM APPL. 66180/2024,
CM APPL. 6657/2025, CM APPL. 13653/2025, CM
APPL.13688/2025
WINZO GAMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Srishti Gupta, Anukriti Trivedi,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.R.D Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 08.08.2025.

CM APPL. 13653/2025 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC) & CM APPL. 13688/2025
(on behalf of the petitioner for directions)

On applicant filing process fee within two weeks, let notice in terms of order dated 06.03.2025 be issued to the non-applicants by all permissible modes, returnable on 08.08.2025. It be indicated in the notice that reply, if any, be filed within four weeks of service.

REGISTRAR

MAY 15, 2025/sk