



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15781/2024, CM APPL. 66178/2024, CM APPL. 66180/2024,**
CM APPL. 6657/2025

WINZO GAMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.R.D.Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 08.08.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 13653/2025 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC) & CM APPL. 13688/2025
(on behalf of petitioner for directions)

As per office report, respondent nos. 1 to 4 have been served.

Reply to the applications has not been filed.

W.P.(C) 15781/2024

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent no.1. Rejoinder thereto has not been filed.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent nos. 2 to 4.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2025.

List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 8, 2025/sk