



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15781/2024 and CM APPLs.66178/2024, 66180/2024,
6657/2025, 13653/2025, 13688/2025

WINZO GAMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Adv. (through v/c)
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC,
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, and Ms. Bhawna Gera,
Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 10.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 12, 2025/cl