



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15781/2024, CM APPL. 66178/2024, CM APPL. 66180/2024, CM APPL. 6657/2025, CM APPL. 13653/2025, CM APPL. 13688/2025

WINZO GAMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Petitioner
Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC,
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, and Ms. Bhawna Gera,
Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
10.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 23.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 10, 2025/at