



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15781/2024, CM APPL. 66178/2024, CM APPL. 66180/2024, CM APPL. 6657/2025, CM APPL. 13653/2025 & CM APPL. 13688/2025

WINZO GAMES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Srishti Gupta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC,
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

1. Heard.

2. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the respondent nos. 2 to 4 through all permissible modes, returnable on 17.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 23, 2026/SH